PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185438	B. WING		06/1	18/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031		
PREFIX (EACH	DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 INITIAL CC	MMENTS	3	F 00	00		
KY#000318 Complaint I #00031881 Control Sur concluded of KY#000318 Complaint I Complaint I Complaint I deficiencies Severity (S. facility had and Medica Disease Corecomment COVID-19. F 755 Pharmacy S SS=D CFR(s): 48 §483.45 Ph The facility drugs and b them under §483.70(g). personnel t permits, bu a licensed I §483.45(a) pharmaceu that assure dispensing, biologicals) §483.45(b) must emplo pharmacist	and a CC vey was in on 06/18/2 46, Complete and a CC vey was in on 06/18/2 46, Complete and a cited at its control and administration and administ	cedures/Pharmacist/Records)(1)-(3)	F 75	TITLE		X6) DATE

07/10/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING	B. WING		06/	18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAB			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 012 RICHWOOD WAY A GRANGE, KY 40031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Establireceipt and dispositio sufficient detail to enareconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Determine	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate nines that drug records are in ount of all controlled drugs	F	755			
	by: Based on interview, if facility Policy, it was of to provide pharmaceureceiving, and adminimedication to meet the one (1) of five (5) san #3). Resident #3 was on physician Orders, dai orders for Morphine Standard (milligrams)/ML(millilimouth every two (2) frontrol, with a start da order was discontinue by Registered Nurse revealed Physician's	record review, and review of determined the facility failed utical services related to stering controlled he needs of each resident for appled residents (Resident self-bulliative care and review of sted June 2020, revealed sulfate (Concentrate) 20 MG ter), give ten (10) MG by hours scheduled for pain ate of 06/06/2020 and this ed on 06/10/2020 at 7:43 PM (RN) #1. Further review Orders, for Morphine Sulfate ML by mouth every one (1)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING _		,	06/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	before 9:00 PM, she Resident #3 had no resident #3 had no resident #3 had no resident #3 had no resident exceptions of air; the new Verbal Orde Electronic Health Resident received Most at 12:00 AM; however evidence Morphine wordence and forty (40) minute Pharmacist and Direct facility had no process re-ordered controlled maintained. The findings include: Review of the facility Overview" Policy, da facility would accurate obtain pharmaceutical provision of routine and services of a lice Additionally, Pharma residents twenty-four days a week. Conting residents should have	notified the Physician that more Morphine in the she obtained a Verbal Order heduled Morphine and start MG/ML; give ten (10) mg by hours PRN for however, she did not enter r for Morphine into the cord (EHR) or obtain the pharmacy or Emergency e facility. Resident #3's ord (CDR), revealed the orphine 0.5 ML on 06/09/2020 er, there was no documented was administered again until AM; forty seven (47) hours is later. Interview with the cord of Nursing, revealed the sess in effect to ensure I medications were "s "Pharmacy Services ted April 2019, revealed the sely and safely provide or all services, including the end emergency medications, ensed pharmacist. cy Services were available to r (24) hours a day, seven (7) inted review revealed e sufficient supply of their ins in a timely manner.	F 7	755		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185438	B. WING		06/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 755	communicate prescr and contract the pha medication is not available. Review of the facility and Discontinuing O 10/31/2016, revealed the number of refills and/or prescription. encouraged to reord Further, the pharmar reorder was confirme follow up, and would necessary. Review of the facility Withdrawal Instruction at the facility), undate authorization prior to required. Further, the quantity was documed Substance Authorization Review of the conterned Morphine 20 MG/ML. Review of Resident at the facility admitted the faci	iber orders to the pharmacy rmacy if a resident's ailable for administration. 's "Reordering, Changing, rders" Policy, dated d medications that exhaust may require a new order Additionally, the facility was er medication electronically. by would indicate if the ed and/or required pharmacy contact the facility as 's "Prospective Item ons" (Emergency Medications ed, revealed a verbal use from pharmacy was e authorized withdrawal ented on the Controlled	F 75			

i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING		06/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAE	3	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 012 RICHWOOD WAY A GRANGE, KY 40031	, 30.10.222	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 755	understood or under the facility assessed and long term mem of the MDS Assess assessed the reside and PRN (as needed last five (5) days of period and as having pain. Review of Resident Orders, dated June Morphine Sulfate (Comilligrams)/ML(mill give ten (10) mg by scheduled for pain 06/06/2020. On 06 discontinued this or "Already on (1) hour Further review of ROrders, revealed or (Concentrate) 20 Mevery one (1) hour 06/07/2020 and dis Per record review, medication were distanced there was no docur orders for Morphine Sulfate give ten (10) mg by needed for pain/should interview with RN #revealed she had re 06/09/2020 before the sassessed the residue and selection with the same of the factor of of	erstanding others. Additionally, of the resident as having short for problems. Further review ment, revealed the facility ent as receiving scheduled ed) pain medication during the the assessment reference fing no signs and symptoms of #3's Monthly Physician's 2020, revealed orders for Concentrate) 20 MG	F 755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING _			06/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D NURSING & REHAB	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	into the Electronic Holling Review of Resident and Administration Recorrevealed no docume received Morphine P 06/10/2020. Addition resident received scl (2) hours from 06/07 06/09/2020 at 12:00 the resident did not r 06/09/2020 at 12 AM AM; forty-seven (47) after his/her last dos Review of Resident and Form (CDR), revealed received Morphine 2 (20)- 0.5 milliliters (more review revealed all the signed out to Resident 406/09/2020 at 12:00 review of Resident 406/12/2020, revealed Morphine, for forty-second for forty-second Morphine available for Further interview with on 06/12/2020 at 5:3 agency nurse and he approximately two (20 did not know the promedications through	hours PRN for and did not enter the order ealth Record (EHR). #3's Medication rd (MAR), dated June 2020, nted evidence the resident RN between 06/06/2020 and nal review revealed the neduled Morphine every two /2020 at 12:00 AM until AM. Further review revealed eceive Morphine from 1 until 06/12/2020 at 11:35 hours and forty (40) minutes e. #3's Controlled Drug Record ed on 06/07/2020, the facility 0 mg/ml solution, twenty 10) syringes. Continued wenty (20) syringes were nt #3, from 06/07/2020 until AM. However, additional 3's CDR Form, dated the resident did not receive even (47) hours and forty 6/09/2020 at 12:00 AM until AM as there was no or administration. In Registered Nurse (RN) #1, 10 PM, revealed she was an and worked at the facility for 12) months. Per interview, she	F7	755		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING			06/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031		3.13,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Face Time called the before 9:00 PM, and needed Morphine as Controlled Medication the need for the ordetwo (2) hours schedu PRN, as well as the riversus a unit dose sy this call she received Sulfate (Concentrate) mg by mouth every to pain/shortness of air. Additional interview with receiving the Verbal Odiscontinued the order hours scheduled, but Verbal Order for Morp PRN into the EHR beto enter the orders, a Provider would enter her he would call the interview revealed sh Morphine from the photon the Emergency Medication was being not aware the medication was being not aware the medication oncoming nurse that Provider related to Redid she inform them to received from pharmar	o help when she was do. She stated she had Provider on 06/09/2020 explained Resident #3 there was none in the n drawer, and also discussed r to be changed from every led to every two (2) hours need for a multi-dose bottle ringe. Per interview, during a Verbal Order for Morphine o 20 MG/ML; give ten (10) wo (2) hours PRN for with RN #1, revealed after Order from the Provider, she er for Morphine every two (2) she did not enter the new on the every two (2) hours recause she was unsure how and she assumed the the order because he told pharmacy. Additional	F 75	55			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185438	B. WING		06/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAB	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031	, 00.10.232
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 755	ordered and pharma stated she was unce hours or less. Howe should be administe Physician's Orders to comfort.	ge 7 ain medications once acy was made aware, she ertain, but twenty-four (24) ever, she stated medications red to residents as per o ensure quality of care and of the Pharmacy Manager, on PM, revealed on 06/09/2020	F 75	5	
	Pharmacy and gave to obtain the multi-de MG/ML solution (15) Emergency Box for I the Pharmacy called before Midnight to ginursing staff to acce however, they were answer the calls. Comidnight the authorize would be invalid and required. The Pharmacy staff of 06/09/2020, to deter actions were after unursing staff at the fawas Pharmacy protocalls to the facility unpass the information	Resident #3. Per interview, I the facility six (6) times ive authorization to the ss the Emergency box; not able to get anyone to ontinued interview revealed at zation from the Physician I a new script would be macy Manager stated there evidence of the six (6) phone er, she was unable to contact			
	on 06/16/2020 at 4:3 Pharmacy received	with the Pharmacy Manager, 80 PM, revealed the an electronic discontinue at 3:00 AM for the Morphine			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X-		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING _			06/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHA	В		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	resident had passed Morphine order. Finot contact the fact in fact pass away for the Morphine. Of the Pharmacy sho discontinue order who because they had 20 MG/ML from the Pharmacy did not facility related to Right of the Morphine 20 MG/M the Emergency Boundard the Pharmacy did not facility related to Right of the Emergency Boundard the Pharmacy who in the Emergency Boundard the Systems and controlled medicated the Pharmacy with Direct of the facility of the facility of the facility of the Morphine on 06/08 Pharmacy who in the was needed for the medication at 5:00 PM, the Pharmacy who in the several times about for the medication at 5:00 PM, the Pharmacy who in the proposed and the DO Continued intervier 06/12/2020, the DO CO Continued intervier 06/12/2020, the DO CO CONTINUE THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	wo (2) hours and assumed the ed away and did not fill the er interview, the Pharmacy did eility to confirm the resident did and there was no further need Continued interview revealed uld have called to verify the with the facility on 06/10/2020 received a script for Morphine e Physician. Further, the have any inquiry from the desident #3's Morphine on ver, on 06/12/2020 the facility rmacy and verbal authorization in the multi-dose bottle of ML solution (15 ML bottle), from the physician for the Pharmacy to processes in place to ensure ions were provided to meet the	F7	755			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING			6/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031	•	9.10.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755		rphine. At that time she was	F 7	55			
	from the Emergency	ation to obtain the Morphine box. Further, the Pharmacy o STAT over the medication					
	at 12:10 PM, revealed the direct care nurse there was a need for The pharmacy would if a new prescription of Physician. Then the contact the Physician	with the DON, on 06/16/2020 d it was facility protocol for to notify the pharmacy if a controlled medication. inform the direct care nurse was required from the direct care nurse would informing him of the need and obtain a verbal order					
	nurse would enter the would automatically to the direct care nurse pharmacy to ensure to script. Per interview, also place paper doc	additionally, the direct care order into the EHR, which he sent to the Pharmacy and would follow up with they received the order and the direct care nurse would umentation of the new order tions in a box by the DON's					
	office. Further, the D orders in the EHR, th the box and pharmac medication each mor to ensure medication	ON would review all new e paper documentation in y deliveries of controlled ning during clinical meeting s that were ordered were necessary follow up was					
	revealed since the CO had been closed off f and the above proces interview, this was be hallways were closed	on 06/18/2020 at 4:00 PM, OVID-19 pandemic, hallways for the past six (6) weeks, ss was impossible. Per ecause offices moved and I down and access to her ys was not possible. The not been monitoring					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING _			6/18/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031		0/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	with obtaining medical needs until this occur interview, forty-seven minutes was not an amedications to be unto a resident. She stadirect care nursing st Pharmacy and the Doobtaining medications expected the Pharmafacility to ensure medications residents receive appropriate to residents. The stadients receive appropriate with the Add 4:40 PM, revealed her four (4) years. Per interview with the Add 4:40 PM, revealed her four (4) years. Per interview with good communication orders were followed the pharmacy to proving medications per policity were established. Per process was followed committee meetings, attended, and pharmainterview revealed this any concerns or issued currently satisfied with However, he stated it nursing staff and pharmating staff and ph	not identified any concerns ations to meet resident rence with Resident #3. Per (47) hours and forty (40) acceptable timeframe for available for administration aff follow up with the ON if there was a delay in s. Per interview, she also acy to follow up with the dications were provided as Further, it was important propriate care, and ensure ministrator, on 06/18/2020 at the had been at the facility for atterview, it was his y services was a partner ation to ensure Physician's and procedures that the interview, he ensured this at through Quality Assurance which the Pharmacy staff acy reports. Continued its process did not identify es and the facility was his pharmacy services.	F 7				
	Further, it was import suffer a painful condi	easonable timeframe. ant for residents not to tion when help could be in n, such as ordered pain					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185438	B. WING			06/18/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DD NURSING & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pag medications.	e 11	F 75	5		

PRINTED: 09/16/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		405400				С		
185438			B. WING			06/18/2020		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
RICHWOOD NURSING & REHAB				1012 RICHWOOD WAY LA GRANGE, KY 40031				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000					
	A COVID-19 Focused Emergency Preparedness Survey was initiated on 06/15/2020 and concluded on 06/18/2020. It was determined there were no concerns with 42 CFR §483.73 related to E-0024 (b)(6).							
٠								
		NED/CHODI IED DEBDECENTATIVE'S SYSN			TIT) E		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

07/10/2020

PRINTED: 09/25/2020 FORM APPROVED

Office of Inspector General

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED								
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _										
100818		100818	B. WING			06/18/2020							
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE													
RICHWOOD NURSING & REHAB LA GRANGE, KY 40031													
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE							
N 000	Initial Comments		N 000										
	A Complaint Survey in KY#00031846, Comp Complaint KY #00031 #00031881 and a CO Control Survey was in concluded on 06/18/2 KY#00031846, Comp Complaint KY #00031 Complaint KY #00031 deficiencies cited. It was a complaint Survey in the complaint Sur	1849, Complaint KY DVID-19 Focused Infection initiated on 06/15/2020 and 2020. Complaint Dlaint KY#00031847 and 1881 were unsubstantiated. 1849 was substantiated with was determined the facility Centers for Medicare and EMS) and Centers for Prevention (CDC) tees to prepare for											

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

07/10/20